Omnibus Poll
July 26 - 27, 2013 You
1. Support voter id law
Do you support laws that require showing photo identification in order to vote?
Gender Age Party ID Voter Registration
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican Registered Not registered
Yes 67% 69% 65% 62% 64% 2% 69% 60% 62% 89% 68% 59%
No 23% 24% 22% 22% 24% 19% 28% 33% 24% 4% 23% 18%
Not sure 10% 7% 13% 16% 12% 8% 3% 7% 14% 7% 8% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (467) (533) (193) (278) (363) (166) (334) (429) (237) (900) (100)
Race Education Region
Total White Black Hispanic  Less than high school High school Some college College grad Postgrad Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 67% 69% 59% 65% 71% 71% 71% 61% 49% 59% 73% 1% 63%
No 23% 22% 28% 23% 11% 18% 22% 30% 42% 28% 20% 21% 24%
Not sure 10% 9% 13% 12% 18% 11% 7% 9% 9% 13% 8% 9% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (788) (115) (97) (38) (343) (339) (185) (95) (163) (237) (357) (243)
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2. How common ineligible voters vote
How common do you think it is that ineligible voters cast votes in elections?

Gender Age Party ID Voter Registration
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican Registered Not registered
Very common 27% 33% 21% 14% 22% 34% 37% 11% 31% 44% 28% 17%
Somewhat
common 24% 22% 25% 23% 25% 25% 20% 23% 20% 32% 24% 21%
Very rare 33% 35% 31% 37% 33% 30% 35% 44% 32% 20% 35% 19%
Never happens 3% 4% 3% 5% 5% 2% 1% 6% 3% 0% 3% 5%
Not sure 13% 6% 19% 21% 15% 10% 6% 17% 15% 4% 10% 38%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (467) (533) (193) (278) (363) (166) (334) (429) (237) (900) (100)
Race Education Region

Total White Black Hispanic  Less than high school High school ~Some college College grad Postgrad Northeast Midwest South West
Very common 27% 29% 10% 29% 30% 34% 24% 25% 14% 20% 24% 31% 29%
Somewhat
common 24% 25% 18% 22% 10% 23% 29% 23% 24% 22% 31% 21% 23%
Very rare 33% 34% 32% 29% 26% 27% 32% 41% 54% 43% 30% 30% 34%
Never happens 3% 3% 8% — 5% 3% 4% 4% 2% 3% 3% 4% 4%
Not sure 13% 9% 32% 19% 30% 13% 11% 7% 5% 12% 13% 15% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (788) (115) (97) (38) (343) (339) (185) (95) (163) (237) (857) (243)
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3. More common - vote suppression or vote fraud
Which do you think is more common in the United States?

Gender Age Party ID Voter Registration

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican Registered Not registered

People who are

eligible to vote

being denied the

chance to vote 29% 32% 27% 32% 32% 25% 31% 41% 30% 10% 31% 19%
lllegal voting by

people who are

not eligible to vote 37% 43% 31% 28% 29% 41% 50% 19% 36% 65% 38% 27%
Both are equally

common 19% 17% 21% 22% 22% 19% 11% 25% 15% 18% 19% 18%
Not sure 15% 7% 22% 18% 16% 15% 9% 15% 19% 7% 12% 36%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (467) (533) (193) (278) (363) (166) (334) (429) (237) (900) (100)

Race Education Region
Total White Black Hispanic Less than high school High school Some college College grad Postgrad Northeast Midwest South West

People who are

eligible to vote

being denied the

chance to vote 29% 28% 35% 33% 21% 20% 31% 37% 50% 38% 24% 28% 30%
lllegal voting by

people who are

not eligible to vote 37% 41% 19% 31% 25% 42% 39% 35% 32% 28% 42% 37% 39%
Both are equally

common 19% 17% 25% 27% 23% 20% 21% 15% 9% 20% 20% 20% 16%
Not sure 15% 15% 20% 9% 31% 18% 9% 12% 8% 14% 15% 15% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (788) (115) (97) (38) (343) (339) (185) (95) (163) (237) (857) (243)
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4. Whether Voting Rights Act remains necessary today to ensure blacks vote
As you may know, the Voting Rights Act was passed in the 1960’s to prevent state and local governments from using rules and procedures which prevented many

blacks from voting. Do you think the Voting Rights Act is necessary today to make sure that blacks are allowed to vote, or do you think the Voting Rights Act is no
longer necessary?

Gender Age Party ID Voter Registration
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican Registered Not registered
The Voting Rights
Act is still
necessary 45% 47% 44% 51% 48% 36% 51% 66% 39% 25% 46% 37%
The Voting Rights
Act is no longer
necessary 39% 43% 35% 26% 32% 52% 40% 21% 39% 65% 41% 27%
Not sure 16% 10% 21% 23% 20% 12% 9% 13% 21% 10% 13% 37%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (467) (533) (193) (278) (363) (166) (334) (429) (237) (900) (100)
Race Education Region

Total White Black Hispanic  Less than high school High school Some college College grad Postgrad Northeast Midwest South West
The Voting Rights
Act is still
necessary 45% 41% 74% 46% 46% 37% 46% 47% 63% 48% 33% 49% 48%
The Voting Rights
Act is no longer
necessary 39% 44% 11% 36% 32% 41% 41% 40% 33% 36% 48% 38% 35%
Not sure 16% 15% 16% 17% 22% 21% 13% 14% 4% 16% 19% 13% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (788) (115) (97) (38) (343) (339) (185) (95) (163) (237) (357) (243)




